TK714xxS
GC3-H028A Page 2
LDO Regulator with base terminal for Current Boost
TK714xxS
1. DESCRIPTION
 The TK714xxS is a low dropout linear regulator with
internal PNP pass transistor that can supply 100mA load
current. The phase compensation in the IC has been

0.1
±0.2
Type Code
±0.3
±
0.
2
5 4
1 2 3
+0.15
-0.05
e e
Ｍ0.1
e e
e1
0ﾟ
～
15
ﾟ
+0
.1
5
-0
.0
5
x x T
Voltage Code
Unit : mm Molded Resin with Body : Epoxy Resin
General tolerance :±0.2 Traetment : Solder Plating  (5～15µm)
Country of origin : Japan
Lead Frame : Copper Alloy
Marking Method : Laser
Weight : 0.016g
Vout (V) Voltage Code Vout (V) Voltage Code Vout (V) Voltage Code Vout (V) Voltage Code
1.5 15 2.4 24 3.3 33 4.2 42
1.6 16 2.5 25 3.4 34 4.3 43
1.7 17 2.6 26 3.5 35 4.4 44
1.8 18 2.7 27 3.6 36 4.5 45
1.9 19 2.8 28 3.7 37 4.6 46
2.0 20 2.9 29 3.8 38 4.7 47
2.1 21 3.0 30 3.9 39 4.8 48
2.2 22 3.1 31 4.0 40 4.9 49
2.3 23 3.2 32 4.1 41 5.0 50
TK714xxS
GC3-H028A Page 20
14. NOTES
 Please be sure that you carefully discuss your planned
purchase with our office if you intend to use the products in